
Iowa Central 13
# Quarterback Completions Attempts Yards Long Comp % TDs INTs QB Rating

12 Brett Becker 4 11 61 30 36.36% 0 0 82.95

9 Corey Bertini 7 29 47 18 24.14% 0 0 37.75

Total Passing 11 40 108 30 27.50% 0 0 50.18

# Running Back Rushes Yards Long TDs Yds/Rush Catches Thrown To Yards TDs Yds A/P

9 Corey Bertini 14 -74 9 0 -5.3 0 0 0 0 -74

21 Taylor Sanders 7 27 26 1 3.9 2 2 -6 0 21

31 Quinton Murphy 4 2 2 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 2

4 Perrion Scott 2 4 3 0 2.0 0 3 0 0 4

15 Abdul Mansaray 1 4 4 0 4.0 3 4 50 0 71

24 Name? 1 4 4 0 4.0 0 1 0 0 4

Total Rushing 29 -33 26 1 -1.1

# Receiver Catches Thrown To Yards Long TDs Yds/Catch Rushes Yards TDs Yds A/P

15 Abdul Mansaray 3 4 50 30 0 16.7 1 4 0 71

8 Neil Hanson 2 5 12 11 0 6.0 0 0 0 12

21 Taylor Sanders 2 2 -6 0 0 -3.0 7 27 1 21

2 Jalen Glass 1 7 18 18 0 18.0 0 0 0 18

22 Tyce Sarver 1 6 12 12 0 12.0 0 0 0 12

7 Jalen Embry 1 3 11 11 0 11.0 0 0 0 156

84 Taron Flemister 1 1 11 11 0 11.0 0 0 0 11

85 Raekwon Lowery 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Perrion Scott 0 3 0 0 0 2 4 0 4

0 Name? 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Brady Beal 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Name? 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 4

Total Receiving 11 40 108 30 0 9.8
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IC 108 -33 75 30 1 0 29 40 69 1.1

# Kickers FG Made FG Attempts Long XP Made XP Att. Kickoffs Yards Average T-backs

18 Mark Malm 2 3 46 1 1 5 318 63.6 2

Total 2 3 46 1 1 5 318 63.6 2

Fair

# Punters Punts Yards Average Long Inside 20 Caught Downed T-backs

16 Jacob Sherman 10 378 37.8 69 1 0 0 1 26:21 +3

Total 10 378 37.8 69 1 0 0 1

# Punt Returner

Punt 

Returns Yards Average Long TDs

Yards All 

Purpose

7 Jalen Embry 3 43 14.3 45 0 156 # Name

15 Abdul Mansaray 2 0 0.0 0 0 71 25 Jermaine Gilyard

7 Jalen Embry

43 Tanner DeVries

42 Kendrick Suntken

23 Roosevelt Lawrence

Total 5 43 8.6 45 0 268 3 Romel Hill

6 LaCale London
# Kick Returner Kick Returns Yards Average Long TDs Yds A/P 33 Davonte Ellis

7 Jalen Embry 3 67 22.3 25 0 156 38 Yeinye Soko

39 Jordan Trowers 1 21 21.0 21 0 21 40 Caleb Prince

15 Abdul Mansaray 1 17 17.0 17 0 71 41 Evan Davis

10 Devin Tripp 1 10 10.0 10 0 10 5 Tray Brown

52 Cody Thompson

95 Cyrus Biah

Total 6 115 19.2 25 0 268 Total

Time of 

Poss.

Turnover 

Ratio

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)

0 - 0 - 0

14 - -74 - 0

55-2-6

2-1-1

2-0-0

1-0-1

1-0-1

Penalties - Yards

2 - 26

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

IC Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

3-0-0

3-0-0.5

13-0-0

3-1-1

3-0-0

6-0-0

4-0-1

4-0-0

4-0-0

4-0-0.5


